
Location 
Back Creek Elementary School 
Bent Mountain Elementary School 
Bonsack Elementary School 
Burlington Elementary School 
Clearbrook Elementary School 
Oak Grove Elementary School 
Herman L. Horn Elementary School 
Mason"s Cove Elementary 
Mountain View Elementary School 
Cave Spring Middle School 
Glenvar Middle School 
Northside Middle School 
William Byrd Middle School 
Cave Spring High School 
Hidden Valley High School 
William Byrd High School 
Northside High School 

Roanoke County Courthouse 
Court Services Building 
Roanoke County Administration Center 
Roanoke County Public Service Center 
South County Library 
Fleet Services Center 
North County Fire & Recue Station 
Public Safety Fire Station 1 
Read Mountain Fire Station 
Roanoke Regional Fire Training Ctr 
Glenvar Branch Library 
Social Services Building 
Vinton Branch Library 
Green Ridge Recreation Center 

Maintenance & Repair Hourly Rate 
Regular Hourly Rate 

0/T (Overtime) Hourly Rate 

Parts Cost (% off list) 

Simplex Grinnell Fire & Life Safety America 
$1,050.00 

$200.00 
$450.00 
$300.00 
$300.00 
$600.00 
$550.00 

$1 ,050.00 v 
$750.00 
$500.00 ,/ 
$500.00 

$1 ,150.00 
$200.00 
$400.00 
$500.00 
$300.00 

$1 ,450.00 
$10,250.00v 

$300.00 
$500.00 
$200.00 
$600.00 
$300.00 
$300.00 
$500.00 V 

N/A 
$500.00 
$400.00 
$300.00 

N/A 
N/A 

$1 ,000.00 
$4 ,900.00v 

$95.00 per hour 

$142.50 per hour 

20% 

$75.00 per hour 

$112.50 per hour 

10% 

$575.00 
$175.00 
$350.00 
$175.00 
$175.00 
$525.00 
$525.00 
$175.00 
$525.00 
$525.00 
$535.00 
$525.00 
$175.00 
$350.00 
$700.00 
$175.00 
$960.00 

$7 ,145.00 

$175.00 
$375.00 
$375.00 
$725.00 
$175.00 
$175.00 
$175.00 7. 
$175 .00 
$175.00 
$175.00 
$350.00 
$175.00 
$175.00 
$350.00 

$3,750.00 


