

Location	Simplex Grinnell	Fire & Life Safety America
Back Creek Elementary School	\$1,050.00	\$575.00
Bent Mountain Elementary School	\$200.00	\$175.00
Bonsack Elementary School	\$450.00	\$350.00
Burlington Elementary School	\$300.00	\$175.00
Clearbrook Elementary School	\$300.00	\$175.00
Oak Grove Elementary School	\$600.00	\$525.00
Herman L. Horn Elementary School	\$550.00	\$525.00
Mason's Cove Elementary	\$1,050.00✓	\$175.00
Mountain View Elementary School	\$750.00	\$525.00
Cave Spring Middle School	\$500.00✓	\$525.00
Glenvar Middle School	\$500.00	\$535.00
Northside Middle School	\$1,150.00	\$525.00
William Byrd Middle School	\$200.00	\$175.00
Cave Spring High School	\$400.00	\$350.00
Hidden Valley High School	\$500.00	\$700.00
William Byrd High School	\$300.00	\$175.00
Northside High School	\$1,450.00	\$960.00
	\$10,250.00✓	\$7,145.00
Roanoke County Courthouse	\$300.00	\$175.00
Court Services Building	\$500.00	\$375.00
Roanoke County Administration Center	\$200.00	\$375.00
Roanoke County Public Service Center	\$600.00	\$725.00
South County Library	\$300.00	\$175.00
Fleet Services Center	\$300.00	\$175.00
North County Fire & Recue Station	\$500.00✓	\$175.00?
Public Safety Fire Station 1	N/A	\$175.00
Read Mountain Fire Station	\$500.00	\$175.00
Roanoke Regional Fire Training Ctr	\$400.00	\$175.00
Glenvar Branch Library	\$300.00	\$350.00
Social Services Building	N/A	\$175.00
Vinton Branch Library	N/A	\$175.00
Green Ridge Recreation Center	\$1,000.00	\$350.00
	\$4,900.00✓	\$3,750.00

Maintenance & Repair Hourly Rate

Regular Hourly Rate	\$95.00 per hour	\$75.00 per hour
O/T (Overtime) Hourly Rate	\$142.50 per hour	\$112.50 per hour
Parts Cost (% off list)	20%	10%